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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1278
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2010
COLLISION OF NAVAL SHIP
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a naval ship collided with a merchant ship near Goa port recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the loss incurred therein;

(c) the investigation conducted into the incident and outcome thereof;

(d) whether the matter was taken up with the Directorate General of Shipping in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No collision of any Indian Navy ship with a merchant ship has taken place near Goa port recently.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of above.
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